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ICARE Institute of Medical Sciences and Research & Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy Hospital
Vill. — Banbishnupur, P.O. - Balughata, Haldia, Dist. - Purba Medinipur, PIN - 721 645

No. IIMSAR&BCRHH/PO/ARC/ =7 J022 February 041 ,2022

CIRCULAR

Anti-Ragging Committee of ICARE Institute of Medical Sciences and
Research & Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy Hospital, Haldia is being re-constituted with
the following Members and the same will function with immediate effect

ANTI RAGGING HELP LINE 18008885555 (TOLL FREE)

MEMBERS OF ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Name & Designation Phone no. E-Mail ID
Prof. Dr. Amita Majumdar Giri, Principal 9434001105 iimsar.principal @gmail.com
The S. D. 0., Haldia 03224- 278110 sdohaldial@rediffmail.com
The S.D. P.0., Haldia 03224-278109 sdpohaldia@gmail.com
Sri Asish Lahiri, Jt. Managing Director 9434005440 asishlahiri@gmail.com
(Management’s representative )
Prof. Dr. Bidhan Ray, MSVP 9434017612 bidhanray572 @gmail.com
Prof. Dr. Sukanta Sen, 8420532336 drsukant@gmail.com
Dean - Students Affairs i
Dr. Sukumar Maiti, 9748489523 sukumarmaiti@hotmail.com
Professor & Head (Gen. Surgery)
Prof. Dr. Ranu Sarkar (Pathology) 7980289160 ranusarkar.pathlab@gmail.com
Sri Kamal Bishyee, Journalist 9431304086 kamalbishoyee @gmail.com
Sri Anjan Sen, NGO Representative 9332314755 icare_haldia@rediffmail.com
Mrs. Sanghamitra Maiti, B.A.L. LB, 9064404380 sanghamitramaiti@gmail.com
Executive Officer
Kuheli Sanyal (2019-20 batch) 9653936696 kuhelis99@gmail.com
Student Representative (Girls’ side)
Ribhu Patra (19-20) 7432825135 ribhupatra099@gmail.com
Student Representative (Boys’ Side)
Md Toufik Akhtar (2020-21 Batch) 8145021726 mdtoufiklakhtar@gmail.com
Student Representative (Boys’ Side)
Bhargavi Chakraborty (20-21) 9863275248 bhargavi.chakrabortyOl@gmail.com
Student Representative (Girls’ Side)
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